57214

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 08/30/04 9:35 a m

Vol M04 Pg 57214-

Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 3/00 # of Pgs 3

104 AUG 30 AM9:35

(Space above reserved for Recorder of Deeds certification)

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To:

ON U.S. Recordings, Inc. 2041 8977

2925 Country Drive Ste 201

St. Paul, MN 55117

Title of Document: Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust

Date of Document: 05-09-2004

Grantor(s): Residential Funding Corporation

Grantee(s): GMAC Mortgage Corporation

Grantee Mailing Address(s): 100 Witmer Road

Horsham, PA 19044

Legal Description:

Lot 152 of Pleasant Home Tracts No. 2

If not on cover page, see page __ for complete legal description

Reference Book and Page(s):

Book M98 Pg. 29566 Inst. No. 64324 recorded on 08/12/1998

⁽If there is not sufficient space on this page for the information required, state the page reference where it is contained within the document.)

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT of DEED OF TRUST

RFC Loan Number: 4690507 Seller Loan Number: 0008627655



FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Residential Funding Corporation

the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

GMAC Mortgage Corporation

100 Witmer Road, Horsham, PA 19044

all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 08/04/1998 executed by JOEL E MAX

TO/FOR:

3909-002AC-00200

and recorded in Book M98 on Page 29566 as Instrument No. 64324 on 08/12/1998 of official Records in the County Recorder's Office of Klamath County, Oregon.

Property Address:

2022 HOMEDALE ROAD KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

MORTGAGE AMOUNT: \$35,000.00

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Residential Funding Corporation

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Minnesota)

NAME: Chad Freiberg

Hennepin)

TITLE: Assistant Vice President

On 05/09/2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Chad Freiberg, Assistant Vice President of Residential Funding Corporation personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

> This instrument was drafted by Chad Freiberg, Residential Funding Corporation, One Meridian Crossings, Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55423, (952) 979-4000.

Notary Public in and for sald State

C. MONTGOMERY NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

(Area to right reserved for Recording) WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

> US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive Ste 201 St. Paul, MN 55117



U20418977-01GM03

CORP ASST DOT LOAN# 4690507 US Recordings

29567

of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in

Lot 152 of PLEASANT HOME TRACTS NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. KLAMATH County, Oregon:

Parcel Number: 3909-002AC-00200